L-0717
EBL16, EBLP16C, and EBULP24C Units Shown
Low Profile Models
DIRECT EXPANSION
The low profile, twin-blower series of ductable cooling/heating
units are available in a wide range of capacities and configurations.
They are designed for installations where there is limited vertical
space, such as beneath a seat or bunk, or in overhead spaces.

U L P
Voltage
No Letter: 115V
C: 230V
16 C
Capacity
x 1000 Btu/hr
Return Air Plenum
INTERPRETING MODEL NUMBERS
Low Profile
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Capacity Blower         Electric Heater Dimensions (in/cm) Weight
(Btu/hr) Voltage Amps kW Amps H W D (lb/kg)
EBL12 115 3.8 - - 10.8/27 20.5/52 14.8/37 39/17.712,000EBL12C 230 1.8 - -
EBLP12 115 3.8 - - 11.0/28 24.0/61 22.1/56 41/18.612,000EBLP12C 230 1.8 - -
EBULP12 115 2.4 - - 11.0/28 24.0/61 18/48 41/18.612,000EBULP12C 230 1.2 - -
EBL16 115 3.8 - - 10.8/27 20.5/52 14.8/37 40/18.216,000EBL16C 230 1.8 - -
EBLP16 115 3.8 - - 11.0/28 24.0/61 22.1/56 42/19.116,000EBLP16C 230 1.8 - -
EBUL16 115 2.4 - - 10.8/27 20.5/52 12.3/31 40/18.216,000EBUL16C 230 1.2 - -
EBULP16 115 2.4 - - 11.0/28 24.0/61 18.8/48 42/19.116,000EBULP16C 230 1.2 - -
EHBUL16 115 2.4 16.62.0 10.8/27 20.5/52 15.0/38 42//19.116,000EHBUL16C 230 1.2 8.3
EHBULP16 115 2.4 16.62.0 11.0/28 24.0/61 23.0/59 43/19.116,000EHBULP16C 230 1.2 8.3
EBUL20C 20,000 2.8 - -230 13.0/33 26.5/67 12.0/31 44/20.0
EBUL24C 24,000 2.8 - -
EBULP24C 24,000 230 2.8 - - 12.3/31 26.5/67 22.5/57 44/20.0
EBUL30C 30,000 230 3.6 - - 14.5/37 36.5/93 14.0/36 72/32.7
EBUL36C 36,000 3.6 - -